Parent-Teacher Discipline Committee, Associate Principal, Principal and the Superintendent. (Roll 

Call)  

c. Resolution for Transfer of Funds 

Recommendation: That the Board of Education adopt the Resolution authorizing the transfer of  

funds in the amount of twelve million dollars ($12,000,000) from the Education Fund to the Capital 

Projects Fund, as recommended by the Chief School Business Official, the Finance Committee, and 

the Superintendent. (Roll Call) 

d. Memorandum of Understanding with HFEO 

Recommendation:  That the Board of Education approve the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)